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From Fort Lane at Layton Parkway Interchange northerly to Route 89 at Hot Springs Junction

 0.000

 0.000

 0.000

 0.111

 0.134

 0.141

 0.176

 0.183

 0.200

 0.291

 0.291

 0.399

 0.624

 0.624

 0.777

 0.791

 0.874

 1.000

 1.223

 1.332

 1.345

 1.468

 1.609

 1.700

 1.700

 1.876

 1.876

 2.000

 2.133

 2.293

 2.363

 2.363

 2.644

 2.793

 2.845

 3.000

 3.009

 3.095

 3.320

 3.451

 3.576

 3.631

 3.826

 4.000

Route Begins

Functional Class 
Boundary
Urban Boundary

On and Off Ramp

Bridge - East End

On and Off Ramp

On and Off Ramp

Bridge - West End

On and Off Ramp

Fed Aid Route Straight

Route Turns Right

Street Right

Fed Aid Route Left

State Route Right

Fed Aid Route Crossing

Road Right

Street Left

Milepost

Street Left

Street Left

Street Right

Street Right

Street Left

Fed Aid Route Left

State Route Right

Street Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Milepost

Street Left

Street Right

Street Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Street Left

Street Right

Street Left

Milepost

Street Right

Street Left

State Route Crossing

Street Left

Street Left

Street Right

Fed Aid Route Crossing

Milepost

Junction Fort Lane at West Side Curb westerly via Layton Parkway in Layton - Davis 
County
Other Principal Arterial

Ogden - Layton

To and From I-15P

Structure over I-15 C-986

To and From I-15P

To and From I-15N

Over I-15 C-986

To and From I-15N

Layton Parkway (Route 1435)

Onto Main Street

Gentile Street (Route 1458)

Junction SR-109 (Gentile Street)

Church Street (100 North) (Route 1462) via Main Street (100  West)

From Church Street (175 North) via Main Street (100 West)

Cross Street (175 West) via Main Street (200 North)

1

500 North

Olsen Plaza (600 North)

Hill Villa Drive

Hill Villa Drive (700 North)

King Street (750 North)

Hill Field Road (Route 1457)

Junction SR-232 (Hill Field Road)

Gordon Avenue (1000 North)

Gordon Avenue (1000 North) (Route 1464)

2

1120 North

1266 North

Angel Street (1200 West)

Angel Street (1200 West) (Route 1460)

Reid Avenue (1500 North)

Avalon Drive (1575 West)

1600 North

3

Camelot Drive (1700 North)

Gregory Drive (1750 North)

Junction SR-108 (Antelope Drive) - Left to Antelope Island

1450 South Via State Street in Clearfield

1000 East (Route 1470)

4

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description

0126PRoute Name
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 4.001

 4.088

 4.146

 4.188

 4.211

 4.557

 4.616

 4.661

 4.779

 4.886

 5.000

 5.031

 5.209

 5.209

 5.449

 5.449

 5.562

 5.674

 5.681

 5.741

 5.741

 5.898

 5.954

 6.000

 6.084

 6.084

 6.240

 6.271

 6.282

 6.297

 6.740

 7.000

 7.040

 7.063

 7.067

 7.107

 7.237

 7.427

 7.740

 7.840

 8.000

 8.106

 8.240

 8.331

 8.454

Street Right

Street Right

Street Left

Street Right

Street Left

State Route Crossing

Street Right

Fed Aid Route Right

Street Left

Street Right

Milepost

Street Left

Street Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Fed Aid Route Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Street Right

Street Left

Street Right

Street Right

State Route Left

Street Left

Street Crossing

Milepost

Street Left

State Route Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Bridge - South End

Bridge - North End

Incorporated Limit

Fed Aid Route Left

Milepost

Bridge - South End

Bridge - North End

Street Left

Street Left

State Route Left

Street Left

Fed Aid Route Left

Street Left

Milepost

County Line

Fed Aid Route Left

Street Left

Street Right

1150 South

1100 South 

To Clearfield Cemetery 

1000 South

1000 South

Junction SR-193 (700 South)

Ross Drive

500 East (Route 1486)

550 South

450 South

5

350 South (American Legion Drive)

200 South

200 South (Route 1480)

Center Street (Route 1486)

Center Street (Route 1482)

100 North Via North Main Street

250 North 

 Lakeview

300 North

Junction SR-107 (300 North)

South Villa

500 North - Fern Drive Right & North Villa Drive Left

6

650 North

Junctiion SR-103 (650 North)

800 North (Route 1492)

The Davis Weber Canal - 0D 496A

Davis Weber Canal - 0D 496A

Sunset City South Limits and Clearfield City North Limits (Sign)

1300 North (Route 1504) via Main Street

7

Davis Weber Canal - 0D 496B

Davis Weber Canal - 0D 496B

1600 North

1675 North

Junction SR-37 (1800 North)

2000 North

2300 North (Route 1506)

2400 North

8

Davis/Weber

6000 South (Route 3310) via Roy Boulevard (1900 West)

5800 South
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 8.596

 8.738

 8.892

 8.985

 9.000

 9.086

 9.126

 9.126

 9.147

 9.240

 9.240

 9.311

 9.386

 9.517

 9.576

 9.729

 9.729

 9.853

 9.946

 10.000

 10.083

 10.232

 10.232

 10.512

 10.586

 10.735

 10.735

 11.000

 11.015

 11.159

 11.247

 11.384

 11.435

 11.610

 11.742

 11.743

 11.752

 12.000

 12.041

 12.228

 12.355

 12.621

 12.726

 12.726

 13.000

Street Left

State Route Crossing

Street Left

Street Crossing

Milepost

Street Right

Street Left

State Route Right

Street Right

Street Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Street Right

Street Right

Street Left

Street Left

Street Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Street Left

Street Right

Milepost

Street Right

Street Left

Fed Aid Route Right

Street Left

Street Left

Street Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Milepost

Street Left

Road Right

State Route Crossing

Bridge - South End

Bridge - North End

Street Left

Fed Aid Route Right

State Route Left

RR Crossing - 1 track

Milepost

Street Crossing

Street Right

Street Right

Sub Station Right

Fed Aid Route Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Milepost

5700 South

Junction  SR 97 (5600 South)

5475 South

5400 South

9

To SR 26

5300 South

Junction SR 26 (5300 South) Riverdale Road

From SR 26

Old State Road (5200 South)

5200 South (Route 3314)

5150 South

5075 South

4975 South

4900 South

4800 South

4800 South (Route 3308)

4700 South

4650 South

10

4500 South

4400 South

4400 South (Route 3316)

4200 South

4125 South

4000 South

4000 South (Route 3318)

11

3775 South

To SR-79

Junction SR-79 (Hinckley Drive)

Railroad Spur 805614L - 0C 765

Railroad Spur 805614L - 0C 765

3350 South

Midland Drive (Route 3381)

Junction SR-108 (Midland Drive)

UPRR

12

Commerce Way (3050 South)

2900 South Street

2800 South

Rocky Mountain Power (West Odgen Station)

2550 South (Route 3418)

2550 South (Route 3364)

13
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Feature Description
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 13.041

 13.189

 13.225

 13.237

 13.331

 13.344

 13.344

 13.549

 13.663

 13.712

 13.881

 14.000

 14.191

 14.195

 14.244

 14.270

 14.389

 14.416

 14.433

 14.459

 14.481

 14.933

 15.000

 15.166

 15.754

 16.000

 16.111

 16.140

 16.478

 16.647

 16.979

 17.000

 17.075

 17.549

 18.000

 18.054

 18.467

 18.721

 19.000

 19.095

 19.613

 19.746

 19.953

 20.000

 20.357

Street Right

Canal Crossing

Street Right

Canal Crossing

RR Crossing - 1 track

Street Left

State Route Right

Street Right

Fed Aid Route Left

Canal Crossing

Street Right

Milepost

Incorporated Limit

Bridge - South End

Bridge - North End

Street Right

Bridge - South End

Bridge - North End

Road Right

State Route Crossing

Road Right

Street Crossing

Milepost

Canal Crossing

Street Crossing

Milepost

Fed Aid Route Crossing

Creek Crossing

Street Left

Street Left

Street Left

Milepost

Canal Crossing

Fed Aid Route Crossing

Milepost

Street Right

Street Left

State Route Crossing

Milepost

Road Left

Canal Crossing

Road Left

Canal Crossing

Milepost

Road Left

Layton Canal

2200 South

South Branch Wilson Canal - 0E2425

UPRR 255031E

Wilson Lane (2100 South)

Junction SR-104 (Wilson Lane) (2100 South)

1800 South (Route 3366)

Hooper Canal 

14

Marriott Slaterville South Limits and City West Haven North Limits (Sign)

Weber River - 0C 912

Weber River - 0C 912

1350 South

UPRR 762050G - 0C 913

UPRR 762050G - 0C 913

To SR-39

Junction SR-39 (1200 South)

From SR-39

700 South Street - Left to Slaterville

15

North Slaterville Canal

16

Pioneer Road (400 North - Route 3440) via 2000 West

Six Mile Creek

900 North

1025 North

1300 North

17

Willard Canal

1800 North (Route 3442) - Left to Plain City & Right to Harrisville

18

Farr West Drive

2500 North

Junction SR 134 (2700 North)

19

Higley Road

3300 North

Willard Canal

20

Higley Road

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description
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 20.803

 20.809

 21.000

 21.011

 21.079

 21.110

 21.122

 21.188

 21.195

 21.232

 21.264

 21.381

 21.435

 21.475

 21.502

 21.513

 21.586

Fed Aid Route Left

Canal Crossing

Milepost

On Ramp

On Ramp

Off Ramp

Bridge - West End

Bridge - East End

On Ramp

On Ramp

Off Ramp

Bridge - West End

Bridge - East End

Road Right

Road Right

Road Right

Route Ends

4000 North (Route 3446) - To Willard State Park via 2350 West

Willard Canal

21

From I-15N

To & From I-15N

To I-15N

I-15 - 0C 481

I-15 - 0C 481

From I-15P

From I-15P

To I-15P

Railroad UPRR 805951C & US-89 - 0F 446

Railroad UPRR 805951C & US-89 - 0F 446

To US-89

To US-89

From US-89

At Merge with US-89

Accum.
 Mile

Feature Description

0126PRoute Name


