





Route Name 0126P

From Fort Lane at Layton Parkway Interchange northerly to Route 89 at Hot Springs Junction

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
0.000	Route Begins	Junction Fort Lane at West Side Curb westerly via Layton Parkway in Layton - Davis County
0.000	Functional Class Boundary	Other Principal Arterial
0.000	Urban Boundary	Ogden - Layton
0.111	On and Off Ramp	To and From I-15P
0.134	Bridge - East End	Structure over I-15 C-986
0.141	On and Off Ramp	To and From I-15P
0.176	On and Off Ramp	To and From I-15N
0.183	Bridge - West End	Over I-15 C-986
0.200	On and Off Ramp	To and From I-15N
0.291	Fed Aid Route Straight	Layton Parkway (Route 1435)
0.291	Route Turns Right	Onto Main Street
0.399	Street Right	
0.624	Fed Aid Route Left	Gentile Street (Route 1458)
0.624	State Route Right	Junction SR-109 (Gentile Street)
0.777	-	Church Street (100 North) (Route 1462) via Main Street (100 West)
0.791	Road Right	From Church Street (175 North) via Main Street (100 West)
0.874	Street Left	Cross Street (175 West) via Main Street (200 North)
1.000	Milepost	1
1.223	Street Left	500 North
1.332	Street Left	Olsen Plaza (600 North)
1.345	Street Right	Hill Villa Drive
1.468	Street Right	Hill Villa Drive (700 North)
1.609	Street Left	King Street (750 North)
1.700	Fed Aid Route Left	Hill Field Road (Route 1457)
1.700	State Route Right	Junction SR-232 (Hill Field Road)
1.876	Street Right	Gordon Avenue (1000 North)
1.876	Fed Aid Route Left	Gordon Avenue (1000 North) (Route 1464)
2.000	Milepost Street Left	2 1120 North
2.133		1266 North
2.293	Street Right Street Right	Angel Street (1200 West)
2.363	Fed Aid Route Left	Angel Street (1200 West) Angel Street (1200 West) (Route 1460)
2.644	Street Left	Reid Avenue (1500 North)
2.793	Street Right	Avalon Drive (1575 West)
2.795	Street Left	1600 North
3.000	Milepost	3
3.009	Street Right	Camelot Drive (1700 North)
3.095	Street Left	Gregory Drive (1750 North)
3.320	State Route Crossing	Junction SR-108 (Antelope Drive) - Left to Antelope Island
3.451	Street Left	California (1.100 (intelligible Britte) Lett to fintelligible folding
3.576	Street Left	
3.631	Street Right	1450 South Via State Street in Clearfield
3.826	-	1000 East (Route 1470)
4.000	Milepost	4
1.000	орооч	







Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
4.001	Street Right	1150 South
4.088	Street Right	1100 South
4.146	Street Left	To Clearfield Cemetery
4.188	Street Right	1000 South
4.211	Street Left	1000 South
4.557	State Route Crossing	Junction SR-193 (700 South)
4.616	Street Right	Ross Drive
4.661	Fed Aid Route Right	500 East (Route 1486)
4.779	Street Left	550 South
4.886	Street Right	450 South
5.000	Milepost	5
5.031	Street Left	350 South (American Legion Drive)
5.209	Street Left	200 South
5.209	Fed Aid Route Right	200 South (Route 1480)
5.449	Fed Aid Route Right	Center Street (Route 1486)
5.449	Fed Aid Route Left	Center Street (Route 1482)
5.562	Street Right	100 North Via North Main Street
5.674	Street Left	250 North
5.681	Street Right	Lakeview
5.741	Street Right	300 North
5.741	State Route Left	Junction SR-107 (300 North)
5.898	Street Left	South Villa
5.954	Street Crossing	500 North - Fern Drive Right & North Villa Drive Left
6.000	Milepost	6 CEO North
6.084 6.084	Street Left	650 North
6.240	State Route Right Fed Aid Route Left	Junctiion SR-103 (650 North) 800 North (Route 1492)
6.271	Bridge - South End	The Davis Weber Canal - 0D 496A
6.282	· ·	Davis Weber Canal - 0D 496A
6.297	Incorporated Limit	Sunset City South Limits and Clearfield City North Limits (Sign)
6.740	Fed Aid Route Left	1300 North (Route 1504) via Main Street
7.000	Milepost	7
7.040	Bridge - South End	Davis Weber Canal - 0D 496B
7.063	Bridge - North End	Davis Weber Canal - 0D 496B
7.067	Street Left	1600 North
7.107	Street Left	1675 North
7.237	State Route Left	Junction SR-37 (1800 North)
7.427	Street Left	2000 North
7.740	Fed Aid Route Left	2300 North (Route 1506)
7.840	Street Left	2400 North
8.000	Milepost	8
8.106	County Line	Davis/Weber
8.240	Fed Aid Route Left	6000 South (Route 3310) via Roy Boulevard (1900 West)
8.331	Street Left	
8.454	Street Right	5800 South







Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
8.596	Street Left	5700 South
8.738	State Route Crossing	Junction SR 97 (5600 South)
8.892	Street Left	5475 South
8.985	Street Crossing	5400 South
9.000	Milepost	9
9.086	Street Right	To SR 26
9.126	Street Left	5300 South
9.126	State Route Right	Junction SR 26 (5300 South) Riverdale Road
9.147	Street Right	From SR 26
9.240	Street Right	Old State Road (5200 South)
9.240	Fed Aid Route Left	5200 South (Route 3314)
9.311	Street Right	5150 South
9.386	Street Right	5075 South
9.517	Street Left	4975 South
9.576	Street Left	4900 South
9.729	Street Right	4800 South
9.729	Fed Aid Route Left	4800 South (Route 3308)
9.853	Street Left	4700 South
9.946	Street Right	4650 South
10.000	Milepost	10
10.083	Street Right	4500 South
10.232	Street Left	4400 South
10.232	Fed Aid Route Right	4400 South (Route 3316)
10.512	Street Left	4200 South
10.586	Street Left	4125 South
10.735	Street Right	4000 South
10.735	Fed Aid Route Left	4000 South (Route 3318)
11.000	Milepost	11
11.015	Street Left	3775 South
11.159	Road Right	To SR-79
11.247	State Route Crossing	Junction SR-79 (Hinckley Drive)
11.384	Bridge - South End	Railroad Spur 805614L - 0C 765
11.435	Bridge - North End	Railroad Spur 805614L - 0C 765
11.610	Street Left	3350 South
11.742	Fed Aid Route Right	Midland Drive (Route 3381)
11.743	State Route Left	Junction SR-108 (Midland Drive)
11.752	RR Crossing - 1 track	UPRR
12.000	Milepost	12
12.041	Street Crossing	Commerce Way (3050 South)
12.228	Street Right	2900 South Street
12.355	Street Right	2800 South
12.621	Sub Station Right	Rocky Mountain Power (West Odgen Station)
12.726	Fed Aid Route Right	2550 South (Route 3418)
12.726	Fed Aid Route Left	2550 South (Route 3364)
13.000	Milepost	13





Page 4 of 5



Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
13.041	Street Right	
13.189	Canal Crossing	Layton Canal
13.225	Street Right	2200 South
13.237	Canal Crossing	South Branch Wilson Canal - 0E2425
13.331	RR Crossing - 1 track	UPRR 255031E
13.344	Street Left	Wilson Lane (2100 South)
13.344	State Route Right	Junction SR-104 (Wilson Lane) (2100 South)
13.549	Street Right	
13.663	Fed Aid Route Left	1800 South (Route 3366)
13.712	Canal Crossing	Hooper Canal
13.881	Street Right	
14.000	Milepost	14
14.191	Incorporated Limit	Marriott Slaterville South Limits and City West Haven North Limits (Sign)
14.195	Bridge - South End	Weber River - 0C 912
14.244	Bridge - North End	Weber River - 0C 912
14.270	Street Right	1350 South
14.389	Bridge - South End	UPRR 762050G - 0C 913
14.416	Bridge - North End	UPRR 762050G - 0C 913
14.433	Road Right	To SR-39
14.459	State Route Crossing	Junction SR-39 (1200 South)
14.481	Road Right	From SR-39
14.933	Street Crossing	700 South Street - Left to Slaterville
15.000	Milepost	15
15.166	Canal Crossing	North Slaterville Canal
15.754	Street Crossing	
16.000	Milepost	16
16.111	_	Pioneer Road (400 North - Route 3440) via 2000 West
16.140	Creek Crossing	Six Mile Creek
16.478	Street Left	900 North
16.647	Street Left	1025 North
16.979	Street Left	1300 North
17.000	Milepost	17
17.075	Canal Crossing	Willard Canal
17.549		1800 North (Route 3442) - Left to Plain City & Right to Harrisville
18.000	Milepost	18 For West Drive
18.054 18.467	Street Right	Farr West Drive
18.721	Ctroot Loft	2500 North
10.721	Street Left	2500 North
	State Route Crossing	Junction SR 134 (2700 North)
19.000	State Route Crossing Milepost	Junction SR 134 (2700 North) 19
19.000 19.095	State Route Crossing Milepost Road Left	Junction SR 134 (2700 North)
19.000 19.095 19.613	State Route Crossing Milepost Road Left Canal Crossing	Junction SR 134 (2700 North) 19 Higley Road
19.000 19.095 19.613 19.746	State Route Crossing Milepost Road Left Canal Crossing Road Left	Junction SR 134 (2700 North) 19 Higley Road 3300 North
19.000 19.095 19.613 19.746 19.953	State Route Crossing Milepost Road Left Canal Crossing Road Left Canal Crossing	Junction SR 134 (2700 North) 19 Higley Road 3300 North Willard Canal
19.000 19.095 19.613 19.746	State Route Crossing Milepost Road Left Canal Crossing Road Left	Junction SR 134 (2700 North) 19 Higley Road 3300 North



Highway Reference

Page 5 of 5

08/24/2016 11:04:28 AM

Accum. Mile	Feature Description	
20.803	Fed Aid Route Left	4000 North (Route 3446) - To Willard State Park via 2350 West
20.809	Canal Crossing	Willard Canal
21.000	Milepost	21
21.011	On Ramp	From I-15N
21.079	On Ramp	To & From I-15N
21.110	Off Ramp	To I-15N
21.122	Bridge - West End	I-15 - 0C 481
21.188	Bridge - East End	I-15 - 0C 481
21.195	On Ramp	From I-15P
21.232	On Ramp	From I-15P
21.264	Off Ramp	To I-15P
21.381	Bridge - West End	Railroad UPRR 805951C & US-89 - 0F 446
21.435	Bridge - East End	Railroad UPRR 805951C & US-89 - 0F 446
21.475	Road Right	To US-89
21.502	Road Right	To US-89
21.513	Road Right	From US-89
21.586	Route Ends	At Merge with US-89